

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12128-12131/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in CWP No. 5478/2005 & CWP No. 5499/2005 & CWP No. 6191/2005 & CWP No. 6195/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Durga Devi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master